Maritime Conference Office

said point being at a survey marker having 
co-ordinates N339949.22, E472035.47; 

THENCE by a line S 14°34’07” E and 
along the eastern boundary line of Lot 
Number Forty-five (45) on said Plan here-
inafter described for the distance of One 
Hundred Twenty-four (124) feet, a little 
more or less, or to a survey marker having 
co-ordinates N339829.20, E472066.65;

THENCE by a line N 35°25’53” E and 
along the northern boundary line of prop-
erty now or formerly in possession of Boy-
de White for the distance of Eighty point